
 

“Coast Mountains School District: creating opportunities for learning, opportunities for life” 

 

TEACHING VACANCIES 2018 -2019 SCHOOL YEAR 

(Actual or Probable Postings) 
Please Post on Bulletin Board 

 
Bulletin Number: # 101  

                 Terrace (School year 2018-2019) Date:  October 5, 2018 

#  School FTE Description 

Continuing 

or 

Temporary 

Other 

101.1 Cassie Hall elementary School  1.00 
 

Grade 4 

 

Temporary  

As soon as 

possible to June 

30, 2019 or return 

of the incumbent, 

whichever is 

earlier. 

 

 

1. To apply, do both (a) and (b) below by: Friday October 12, 2018 4:00 p.m. 

 

(a) Contact the school Principal (please see page 2 for contact info) to express 

your interest by telephone or in writing. 

   

(b) Notify Human Resources Officer (Kiran Bath) “IN WRITING" of your interest in 

this position.  Written notification can be emailed to hr@cmsd.bc.ca 

 

2. PERSONAL INTERVIEWS will normally be required by the school principal.  A list of 

sufficient/essential qualifications and/or job description will normally be available 

from the principal at the interview or earlier. 

3. People on continuing appointment who fill temporary vacancies will retain their 

continuing contract status in the District. 

4. In some, but not all cases, part-time vacancies can be combined. 

5. References, if not already on file must be given. 

 Copies:    1 e-Faxed to each work site    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:hr@cmsd.bc.ca


 

“Coast Mountains School District: creating opportunities for learning, opportunities for life” 

 

 

SD 82 Schools; 

 

 Terrace Area; 

 

 Caledonia Secondary School    Keith.Axelson@cmsd.bc.ca 

 Cassie Hall Elementary School     Steve.Wallace@cmsd.bc.ca 

 Ecole Mountainview Elementary School   Eric.Gearey@cmsd.bc.ca 

 Northwest Trades & Employment Training Centre  Geoffery.Mckay@cmsd.bc.ca 

 Parkside Secondary School     Jane.Arbuckle@cmsd.bc.ca 

 Skeena Middle School     Phillip.Barron@cmsd.bc.ca 

 Suwilaawks Community School    Pamela.Kawinsky@cmsd.bc.ca 

 Thornhill Elementary School    Surinder.Dhaliwal@cmsd.bc.ca 

 Thornhill Primary School    Darlene.Bragg-Hounsell@cmsd.bc.ca 

 Uplands Elementary School     Patricia.Mouland@cmsd.bc.ca  

 

  

 Kitimat Area; 

  

 Kildala Elementary School    Janelle.Hittel@cmsd.bc.ca 

 Kitimat City High School     Nancy.Tormene@cmsd.bc.ca 

 Mount Elizabeth Middle/Secondary School  Geraldine.Lawlor@cmsd.bc.ca 

 Nechako Elementary School    David.Mills@cmsd.bc.ca 

 

 

 Hazelton / Kitwanga Area; 

 

 Hazelton Secondary School    Vincent.Dikaitis@cmsd.bc.ca 

 Kitwanga Elementary School    Jaclyn.Wells@cmsd.bc.ca 

 Majagaleehl Gali Aks Elementary School  Cindy.Sousa@cmsd.bc.ca 

 New Hazelton Elementary School    Alison.Campbell@cmsd.bc.ca 

 

  

 Stewart Area; 

 

 Bear Valley School      Lionel.Brideson@cmsd.bc.ca 
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